



2026:DHC:3575

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 934/2024

MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMAREDefendant

Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

The service-affidavit filed, vide diary no. 5774259/2024 shows that the defendant has been served on 14.11.2024, via courier & on 18.11.2024, via speed posts.

The defendant is yet to file the written statement. That be filed as per law, whereafter the replication be filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **05.03.2025**.

*At this stage on the joint request of the parties, the suit is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **17.02.2025 at 3:00 pm**.*

The registry is directed to do the needful in this regard.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any