



2026:DHC:3575

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024**

MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya,
Adv.

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMARE

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

05.03.2025

%

The written statement is yet to be filed.

The mediation proceedings are however pending and listed
for 10.03.2025.

List the matter for settlement if any, otherwise for
completion of pleadings on **15.04.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 5, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any