



2026:DHC:3575

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024 & I.A. 43164/2024**

MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya, Advocate
(M:8860812443)

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMAREDefendant

Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter is pending before the learned Mediator, the next date being 10th March, 2025.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 26th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 6, 2025

au