



2026:DHC:3575

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024, I.A. 43164/2024-Stay**

MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya, Adv.**

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMAREDefendant
Through: **Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are in the midst of negotiation talks to arrive at an amicable settlement.
2. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e. 15.04.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 26, 2025/bh