



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024**

MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Upadhaya,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMARE

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the settlement has been arrived and the same has been signed by the parties but same is not showing in the official noting. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter may be put up before the Hon'ble Court for disposal in terms of mediation settlement. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to bring the mediation report on record before the next date of hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **15.10.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any