



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024 & I.A. 43164/2024**
MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Ashutosh
Upadhyaya, Advocates.

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMAREDefendant
Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the Parties have been able to arrive at a Settlement and the Settlement Agreement has been executed on 12.06.2025.
2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff would like to restrict its prayer in the Suit to the extent of pressing for the declaration of the Trade Mark 'MULTANI' as a well-known Trade Mark in respect of Ayurvedic Pharmaceutical Products.
3. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits the Plaintiff would take appropriate steps to amend the Plaint as well as file a Supplementary Written Submissions regarding the same.
4. Let the Plaintiff take appropriate steps regarding filing the Supplementary Written Submissions within a period of four weeks.
5. List on 15.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

ap