



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024**

**MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyaya,  
Adv.

versus

**MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMARE**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **10.12.2025**

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already  
fixed i.e. **15.01.2026**.

**IA No. 30949/2025 (By plaintiff u/o VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151  
CPC for amendment of plaint)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed in terms of the  
order of the Hon'ble Court dated 15.10.2025. The matter has already  
been settled between the parties.

The amended plaint be taken on record.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 10, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*