



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024 & I.A. 43164/2024**

MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Ashutosh
Upadhyaya, Advocates.

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMAREDefendant

Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj and Ms. Mayuri
Bhupal Bhamare, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. Matter has been settled between the Plaintiff and the Defendant. The only point that now remains for consideration is whether the mark in question can be declared as a well-known mark.
2. Mr. Anand seeks liberty to file a written note in this regard. Let the same be filed before the next date.
3. List on 30.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/AK