



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 934/2024 and I.A. 43164/2024**

MULTANI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Ashutosh
Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

MAYURI BHUPAL BHAMAREDefendant

Through: Ms. Nupoor Maharaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

1. The matter has been amicably settled between the parties.
2. Mr. Pravin Anand, learned counsel for the Plaintiff has canvassed arguments on declaration of the status of Plaintiff's mark 'MULTANI' as a 'well-known' trademark under Section 2(1)(zg) of the Trade Marks Act, 1999 and has filed a written note of arguments in this regard.
3. Arguments heard.
4. Judgment reserved.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/YA